



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.3404 OF 2025

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.465 OF 2024

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.3405 OF 2025

Suresh Nainmal Rughani ...Applicant
Versus
Kirti Vikram Rughani & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Ankita Pramod Rai i/b. Mr. Ritesh Thobde, for the Applicant.
Mr. Vishal Rankhambe (Appointed by the Court), for the
Respondent No.1 .

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 20th MARCH 2025

PC:-

1. A learned Single Judge by order dated 4th December 2024 appointed Ms. Nishi Singhvi, learned Counsel of this Court to represent the Respondent No.1.

2. However, Ms. Nishi Singhvi, learned Counsel today has expressed some difficulty in appearing in the matter. Accordingly, she is discharged.



3. Accordingly, Mr. Vishal Rankhambe, learned Counsel of this Court is appointed to represent the Respondent No.1.

4. Stand over to scheduled date i.e. 26th March 2025 at 02:30 p.m.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]