



2026:BHC-AS:22595

Board Sr.No.:-6

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 318 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani	APPLICANT
V/S	
Kirti Vikram Rughani	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPLICATION NO. 465 OF 2024

Suresh Nainmal Rughani	APPLICANT
V/S	
Kirti Vikram Rughani And Ors	RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 3404 OF 2025
In
Cr. Revision Appln. 318 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani	PETITIONER
V/S	
Kirti Rughani	RESPONDENT

Ms. Ankita Pramod Rai i/b. Mr. Ritesh Thobde, for the
Applicant.

Mr. Vishal Rankhambe (Appointed by the Court) a/w Ms.
Aparna V. Rankhmabe for the Respondent No.1 .

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**



2026:BHC-AS:22595

DATE : 26th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s) / Petitioner(s) / Respondent No. stand over to
27/03/2025. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)