



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani ...Applicant
Versus
Kirti Vikram Rughani ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.3404 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani ...Applicant
Versus
Kirti Vikram Rughani & Anr. ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 465 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.3405 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 465 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani ...Applicant
Versus
Kirti Vikram Rughani & Anr. ...Respondent

Mr. Ritesh Thobde a/w Ms. Ankita Pramod Rai and Mr. Changdev Shingade, Advocate for Applicant.
Mr. Vishal V. Ramkhanbe a/w Aparna V. Rankhambe, Chaitanya M. Bagul, Afsar Ansari for Respondent No.1.
Mr. A.D. Kamkhedkar, APP for the State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 27th March 2025

P.C.:



1. Heard Mr. Ritesh Thobade, learned Counsel appointed to represent the interest of the Applicant and Mr. Vishal Rankhambe, learned Counsel appointed to represent the interest of the Respondent No.1.
2. Both the learned Counsel state that they will file written submissions.
3. Accordingly, stand over to **23rd April 2025** at 2.30 p.m.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)