



04-REVN-3

2026:BHC-AS:22595

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024

Suresh Nainmal Rughani ...Applicant

Versus

Kirti Vikram Rughani & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1406 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani ...Applicant

Versus

Kirti Rughani ...Respondent

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.465 OF 2024

Suresh Nainmal Rughani ...Applicant

Versus

Kirti Vikram Rughani & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.3405 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.465 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani ...Applicant

Versus

Kirti Rughani ...Respondent

Mr. Ritesh Thobde, *Amicus Curiae* appointed to represent Applicant.

Mr. Vishal V. Rankhambe, *Amicus Curiae* appointed to represent Respondent No.1.

Mr. Suresh Rughani, Applicant, in-person.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED: 30 APRIL 2025

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2025.05.01
13:12:39
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR



04-REVN-3

2026:BHC-AS:22595

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to Order dated 27th March 2025, both the learned Counsel tender written submissions. The Applicant also tenders written submissions. However, it is not possible to hear the matter today.
2. Accordingly, stand over to **19th June 2025**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]