



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024

Suresh Rughani

...Petitioner

Versus

Kirti Vikram Rughani & Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1406 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.318 OF 2024**

Mr. Vishal V. Rankhambe a/w Ms Aparna Rankhambe and Mr. Chaitanya M. Bagul and Absar Ansari for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Suresh Rughani Applicant-in-person present.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 10th JULY 2025

P.C.:

List the matter on **6th August 2025**, under the caption “for circulation”

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]